PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Dwight N. Johnson	12/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coastal Pet Products, Inc.
Street Address:	911 Leadway Avenue
City:	Alliance
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10870257
Application Number:	29207720

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-376-1242

Email: eggreive@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: Edward G. Greive

Address Line 1: Fourth Floor, First National Tower

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308-1456

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COA.C.US0053

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward G. Greive

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017007 FRAME: 0220

500070550

\$80 00 108

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Dwight N. Johnson, residing at 6327 Chorlito Street, Carlsbad, California 92009, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Coastal Pet Products Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio. having an office at 911 Leadway, Alliance, Ohio 44601, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories. and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions set forth in my applications for United States Letters Patent No. 10/870,257, filed June 17, 2004, and No. 29/207,720, filed June 17, 2004, and in and to said applications and all the right, title and interest in, to and under, any and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for my said inventions, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of these applications in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said inventions may be filed; and I hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said inventions.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue the Letters Patents to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this / day of locander, 2005. Dwight N. Johnson

-1-

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) SS:
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this __lst day of __December____, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid came Dwight N. Johnson, who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

MICHELE SANTERRE COMM. # 1344062
NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY
Comm. Exp. FEB. 22, 2006

Michele Sanlere
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2 22 2006